Due later than one year but not later than five years 79,936 78,862 47,053 42,916 

Due later than five years 35,095 29,933 16,614 15,466 

Total 144,076 135,136 77,449 70,458 

Future finance charges 8,940 n/a 6,991 n/a 

Lease liability 135,136 135,136 70,458 70,458 

Every “A” class share with a par value of HUF 125 each (i.e. one hundred and twenty-five forint) entitles the holder thereof to 

have one vote and every “C” class share with a par value of 1,001 each (i.e. one thousand one forint) entitles the holder to have 

eight and eight thousandth vote, with the following exceptions. Based on the Articles of Association, no shareholder or 

shareholder group may exercise more than 10% of the voting rights with the exception of organisation(s) acting at the